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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER  

FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE 

 

 

In the Matter of the Appeal of 

 

ESCALA OWNERS ASSOCIATION 

 

from a decision issued by the Director, Seattle 

Department of Construction and Inspections 

 

Hearing Examiner File: 

MUP-19-031 (DD, DR, S, SU, W) 

 

Department Reference: 

3018037-LU 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

 

I, Lauren A. Verbanik, declare as follows: 

I am employed with McCullough Hill Leary, P.S., which represents Seattle Downtown 

Hotel & Residences, LLC, Applicant.  On this date, I filed the following documents with the City 

of Seattle Hearing Examiner’s Office, namely the NOTICE OF APPEARANCE, and this 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE and served copies via electronic mail to: 

// 

// 

// 
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John Sosnowy 

Escala Owners Association 

Email: john@sosnowy.com   

Appellant 

Claudia M. Newman 

Bricklin & Newman, LLP 

Email: newman@bnd-law.com  

Peggy Cahill 

Email: cahill@bnd-law.com  

Attorneys for Appellant  

 

Crystal Torres 

Seattle Department of Construction & 

Inspections 

Email: crystal.torres@seattle.gov  

Bill Mills 

Email: William.mills@seattle.gov 

Shelley Bolser 

Email: shelley.bolser@seattle.gov  

John Shaw 

Email: john.shaw@seattle.gov  

Department 

Liza Anderson 

City Attorney’s Office 

Email: liza.anderson@seattle.gov 

Alicia Reise 

Email: Alicia.reise@seattle.gov 

Attorneys for Department 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the 

foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.  

DATED this 30th day of October, 2019. 

 

     _s/Lauren A. Verbanik_______________ 

Lauren A. Verbanik, Paralegal 

McCULLOUGH HILL LEARY PS 

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 

Seattle, WA 98104 

Tel: 206-812-3388 

Fax: 206-812-3389 

Email: lverbanik@mhseattle.com  
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